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February 24, 2021

Via CMRRR No. 91 7199 9991 7035 2750 1530
The Allar Company

P.O. Box 1567

Graham, TX 76450
Attn: Jack Graham

Re: Well costs under Compulsory Order
Honey Graham St Com 702H & 703H
Sections 20, 29 & 32, T265-R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Graham:

Pursuant to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-21107-A, respectively, please find an itemized schedule of
well costs related to the above-referenced wells.

Should you have any questions, please contact Lizzy Laufer at lizzy.laufer@conocophillips.com or
432.221.0470.

Sincerely,
COG Operating LLC (
f‘”“';ﬁf . ) \)
{ 8 = k\
| = LLLL?\A w3
Brittany Hull }
Land Coordinator |1
Enc

cc: New Mexico OCD via electronic mail
OCD.Engineer@state.nm.us

One Concho Center | 600 West lllinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 | P 432.683.7443 | F 432.683.7441



Deck Code 110279

Row Labels Property Name

Billing Category Desc

307269.702H1 HONEY GRAHAM STATE COM #702H

201
202
203
204
205
205C
206
207
209
210
212
213
214
217
218
219
221
222
225
226
227
228
229
235
236
237
238
242
244
245
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
315
326
326
327
329
3
336
337
339
342
345
346
347
353
353C
355
356
359

PS-Permits/Land Costs
D-Insurance
PS-Damages/ROW
PS-Survey/Stake Location
D-Location/Pits/Road
D-Location/Pits/Road
D-Drilling Overhead
D-Tumnkey/Pre-set
D-Daywork Contract
D-Directional Drig Services
D-Water

D-Bits

D-Mud & Chemicals
D-Cement Surface
D-Cement Intermediate
D-Prod-2nd Int Cmt
D-Float Equip/Centlzr
D-Csg Crews & Equip
D-Contract Labor
D-Company Sprvsn
D-Contract Sprvsn

D-Tstg Csg/Tbg

D-Mud Logging Unit
D-Rentals-Surface
D-Rentals-Subsrfc
D-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
D-Welding Services
D-Miscellaneous
D-Envmntl/Clsd Loop
D-Dyed Diesel

C-Wellbore Frac Prep
C-Lctn/Pits/Roads
C-Completion OH

C-Frac Equipment

C-Frac Chemicals

C-Frac Proppant

C-Frac Proppant Transportation
C-Fuel Delivery & Services
C-Water

C-Frac Surface Rentals
C-Contract Labor
C-Company Sprvsn
C-Contract Sprvsn
C-Artificial Lift Install
C-Perf/Wireline Svc
C-Rentals-Subsric
C-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
C-Water Disposal
C-Miscellaneous

C-Dyed Diesel

C-Drillout

C-Flowback Crews & Equip
TB-Location/Pits/Road Expense
TB-Location/Pits/Road Expense
TB-Geologic/Engineering
TB-Contract Labor
TB-Rentals-Surface

Sum of Gross Amourd
9,651,234.02
35,921.94
2,810.79
14,584.88
9,711.43
92,938.24
11,250.00
10,808.96
39,337.03
643,715.25
407,258.40
40,760.96
96,119.30
183,401.10
20,543.46
72,668.89
119,282.77
27,430.32
52,376.39
3,719.33
4,462.50
129,358.40
146,007.98
35,850.00
129,926.29
57,599.02
138,689.98
2,103.27
2,684.58
388,481.16
288,939.30
52,940.41
1,842.98
15,268.99
631,166.98
499,639.02
348,377.36
522,539.72
28,980.00
308,884.06
305,003.30
566.67
337.50
148,865.31
30,474.68
355,800.15
310.00
5,936.18
28,524.29
3,229.81
254,514.32
200,614.05
22,228.06
51,403.44
11,766.67
26,254.04
231,007.06
3,050.69



Grand Total

361
366
373
374
375
376
391
401
402
403
405
504
505
510
511
512
513
514
515
521
522
523
525
526
528
529
531
533
700
701
702
704
708
710
712
713
714
717
719
720
721
727
727P
730
732
742
745
749
753

TB-Welding Services
PEQ-Location/Pits/Road Expense
PEQ-Geologic/Engineering
PEQ-Contract Labor
PEQ-Company Supervision
PEQ-Contract Supervision
PEQ-HRZ Well Offset Frac
D-Surface Casing

D-Intermed Csg

D-Production Casing/Liner
D-Wellhead Equip

C-Tubing

C-Wellhead Equip

TB-Tanks
TB-Flowlines-Pipelines

TB-Htr Trir/Seprtr

TB-Electrical System-Equipment
C-Pckrs/Anchors/Hgrs
TB-Couplings/Fittings/Valves
TB-Pumps-Surface
TB-Instrumentation/SCADA Equip/POC
TB-Miscellaneous
TB-Meters/Lacts
TB-Flares/Combusters/Emission
PEQ-Gas Lift/Compression
PEQ-Instrumentation/SCADA/POC
PEQ-Welthead Equipment
PEQ-Electrical System
E-Company Vehicles
E-Administrative OH
E-Company Sprvsn

E-Company Pumping

E-Battery Maintenance
E-Comprssr Maint/Rntl
E-Elect/Phone/Util

E-Electrical Work
E-Environmental

E-Insurance - Liability

E-Lease Use Gas

E-Misc Equip Rental

E-Misc Other

E-SW Disposal

E-SW Disposal

E-Trtg - Chemicals

E-Well Svc & Repair

E-Surface Equipment Rental
E-Facility Automation
E-Flowback Crews & Equip
E-Insurance - Workers Comp

25,794.06
10,590.91
26,273.90
9,212.58
4,575.00
2,205.21
7.089.92
30,578.58
243,151.94
388,033.86
94,641.61
35,892.53
47,618.05
42,156.82
44,427.74
134,423.78
142,045.71
13,783.68
124,100.33
24,146.42
32,073.91
21,662.22
23,061.41
33,936.21
41,471.94
25,557.74
10,408.85
5,026.31
939.22
4,972.08
5,172.35
7,940.23
18,741.87
17,365.67
856.38
720.31
704.51
179.61
100.00
24.41
215.15
22,331.18
436,224.22
2,170.00
9,482.91
2,650.08
2,682.43
175,499.75
52.80
9,651,234.02



Deck Code 112670

Row Labels Properiy Name

Billing Category Desc

307269.703H.1 HONEY GRAHAM STATE COM #703H

201
202
203
204
205
205C
206
207
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
217
218
219
221
222
225
226
227
228
229
235
236
237
238
242
244
245
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
3N
312
315
323
325
326
az7
329
33
336
337
339
342
345
346
347
353
353C

PS-Permits/Land Costs
D-Insurance
PS-Damages/ROW
PS-Survey/Stake Location
D-Location/Pits/Road
D-Location/Pits/Road
D-Drilling Overhead
D-Tumkey/Pre-set
D-Daywork Contract
D-Directional Drig Services
D-Fue! & Power

D-Water

D-Bits

D-Mud & Chemicals

D-Drill Stem Test
D-Cement Surface
D-Cement Intermediate
D-Prod-2nd Int Cmt
D-Float Equip/Centlzr
D-Csg Crews & Equip
D-Contract Labor
D-Company Sprvsn
D-Contract Sprvsn

D-Tstg Csg/Thg

D-Mud Logging Unit
D-Rentals-Surface
D-Rentals-Subsrfc
D-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
D-Welding Services
D-Miscellaneous
D-Envmntl/Clsd Loop
D-Dyed Diesel

C-Wellbore Frac Prep
C-Letn/Pits/Roads
C-Completion OH

C-Frac Equipment

C-Frac Chemicals

C-Frac Proppant

C-Frac Proppant Transportation
C-Fuel Delivery & Services
C-Water

C-Frac Surface Rentals
C-Fshg Tools & Svc
C-Contract Labor
C-Company Sprvsn
C-Contract Sprvsn
C-Artificial Lift Install
C-Perf/Wireline Svc
C-Rentals-Subsrfc
C-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
C-Water Disposal
C-Miscelianeous

C-Dyed Diesel

C-Drillout

C-Flowback Crews & Equip
TB-Location/Pits/Road Expense
TB-Location/Pits/Road Expense

Sum of Gross Amouni
9,855,873.85
23,069.10
2.810.79
14,584.89
9,621.95
92,938.17
11,250.00
7.994.44
39,257.56
665,430.94
527,374.35
1,156.28
50,045.17
66,947.90
203,284.41
15,5692.58
12,863.84
73,095.89
112,756.65
36,057.04
21,677.78
12,018.15
4,612.50
121,159.19
146,387.26
33,550.00
176,521.59
69,676.00
135,984.00
3,415.21
3,912.13
338,502.67
376,800.37
70,614.86
2,423.31
15,505.23
673,756.91
575,458.02
287,696.26
431,527.90
28,980.00
349,179.89
306,947.61
11,300.94
566.65
1,755.00
128,794.90
40,730.35
354,177.22
310.00
5,402.06
9,226.04
3,229.86
254,514.27
158,478.73
36,317.38
51,403.48
11,766.67



Grand Total

355
356
357
359
361
374
378
376
391
401
402
403
405
504
505
510
511
512
513
514
515
521
522
523
525
526
528
529
531
533
700
701
702
704
708
710
712
713
714
717
719
720
721
727
727P
730
732
741
742
745
749
753

TB-Geologic/Engineering
TB-Contract Labor
TB-Company Supervision
TB-Rentals-Surface
TB-Welding Services
PEQ-Contract Labor
PEQ-Company Supervision
PEQ-Contract Supervision
PEQ-HRZ Well Offset Frac
D-Surface Casing
D-Intermed Csg
D-Production Casing/Liner
D-Wellhead Equip
C-Tubing

C-Wellhead Equip
TB-Tanks
TB-Flowlines-Pipelines
TB-Htr Trir/Seprtr

TB-Electrical System-Equipment

C-Pckrs/Anchors/Hgrs
TB-Couplings/Fittings/Valves
TB-Pumps-Surface

TB-Instrumentation/SCADA Equip/POC

TB-Miscellaneous
TB-Meters/Lacts

TB-Flares/Combusters/Emission

PEQ-Gas Lift/Compression

PEQ-Instrumentation/SCADA/POC

PEQ-Wellhead Equipment
PEQ-Electrical System
E-Company Vehicles
E-Administrative OH
E-Company Sprvsn
E-Company Pumping
E-Battery Maintenance
E-Comprssr Maint/Rntl
E-Elect/Phone/Util
E-Electrical Work
E-Environmental
E-Insurance - Liability
E-Lease Use Gas

E-Misc Equip Rental
E-Misc Other

E-SW Disposal

E-SW Disposal

E-Trig - Chemicals

E-Well Svc & Repair
E-Instrumentation/SCADA
E-Surface Equipment Rental
E-Facility Automation
E-Flowback Crews & Equip
E-Insurance - Workers Comp

19,414.51
231,679.18
240.30
3,050.74
25,795.76
8,757.02
4,527.30
2,205.20
1,855.75
44.88
241,883.44
385,104.40
97,085.98
35,971.01
47,617.39
42,156.84
44,427.92
134,423.82
142,046.23
100,379.97
124,099.56
24,146.51
32,246.37
21,662.43
22,987.51
17,562.08
41,691.00
25,558.08
8,790.87
5,026.31
1,106.78
6,328.49
5,827.49
9,630.83
7,763.70
11,765.76
856.38
720.37
704.58
208.77
100.00
24.43
215.83
30,460.56
479,833.76
2,170.00
24,957.95
383.26
6,252.58
2,770.63
150,879.34
61.66
9,855,873.85



A

February 24, 2021
Via CMRRR No. 91 7199 9991 7035 2750 1523
Veritas Permian Resources, LLC

PO Box 10850
Ft. Worth, TX 76114

Re: Well costs under Compulsory Order
Daisy 24 St Com 505H & 506H
Secs 24 & 25, T255-R27E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-21076-A and R-21077-A, respectively, please find an itemized
schedule of well costs related to the above-referenced wells.

Should you have any questions, please contact Lizzy Laufer at lizzy.laufer@conocophillips.com or
432.221.0470.

Sincerely,

COG Operating LLC

8rittany Hull M‘%\‘QD

Land Coordinator !l
Enc

cc: New Mexico OCD via electronic mail
OCD.Engineer@state.nm.us

One Concho Center | 600 West lllinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 | P 432.683.7443 | F 432.683.7441



Deck Code 114794

Row Labels Prope

Billing Category Desc

300742.505H.1 DAISY 24 STATE COM 505H

201
203
204
205
206
207
209
210
212
213
214
217
218
219
221
222
223
226
227
228
229
235
236
237
238
242
244
245
304
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
315
326
327
329
3N
337
339
342
345
346
347
350
356
357
359
361
366
370
374
375
391

PS-Permits/Land Costs
PS-Damages/ROW
PS-Survey/Stake Location
D-Location/Pits/Road
D-Drilling Overhead
D-Turnkey/Pre-set
D-Daywaork Contract
D-Directional Drig Services
D-Water

D-Bits

D-Mud & Chemicals
D-Cement Surface
D-Cement intermediate
D-Prod-2nd Int Cmt
D-Float Equip/Centlzr
D-Csg Crews & Equip
D-Fshg Tools & Svc
D-Company Sprvsn
D-Contract Sprvsn

D-Tstg Csg/Tbg

D-Mud Logging Unit
D-Rentals-Surface
D-Rentals-Subsrfc
D-Trucking/Forkiift/Rig Mobil
D-Welding Services
D-Miscellaneous
D-Envmntl/Clsd Loop
D-Dyed Diesel

C-Wellbore Frac Prep
C-Completion OH

C-Frac Equipment

C-Frac Chemicals

C-Frac Proppant

C-Frac Proppant Transportation
C-Fuel Delivery & Services
C-Water

C-Frac Surface Rentals
C-Company Sprvsn
C-Contract Sprvsn
C-Artificial Lift Install
C-Perf/Wireline Svc
C-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
C-Water Disposal
C-Miscellaneous

C-Dyed Diesel

C-Drillout

C-Flowback Crews & Equip
C-COG Workstring
TB-Contract Labor
TB-Company Supervision
TB-Rentals-Surface
TB-Welding Services
PEQ-Location/Pits/Road Expense
PEQ-Mud & Chemicals
PEQ-Contract Labor
PEQ-Company Supervision
PEQ-HRZ Well Offset Frac

Sum of Gross Amount
7,292,995.25
3,393.23
10,184.80
7.124.41
85,303.86
5,370.21
41,005.88
300,624.00
178,777.73
91,952.59
49,680.52
73,688.49
20,640.44
23,505.63
106,943.18
43,315.09
34,743.58
13,817.13
2,887.50
59,677.39
62,898.79
15,195.28
108,243.82
94,028,93
170,939.03
2,378.76
30,311.17
346,476.57
78,412.75
62,531.70
19,046.44
740,809.63
568,918.07
254,488.08
425,920.58
25,564.23
537,706.75
387,634.40
1,620.00
152,478.25
5,527 47
233,793.82
4,607.65
5,246.59
4,326.42
204,814.61
302,445.45
33,877.37
18,162.90
50,709.62
645.00
988.06
3,429.87
10,595.83
1,085.00
9,438.24
864.00
6,236.81



Grand Total

401
402
403
405
504
505
511
512
513
514
515
522
523
527
528
529
531
533
700
701
702
704
708
709
710
714
M7
721
727
727P
742
745
749
753

D-Surface Casing
D-Intermed Csg
D-Production Casing/Liner
D-Wellhead Equip

C-Tubing

C-Wellhead Equip
TB-Flowlines-Pipelines
TB-Htr Trtr/Seprtr
TB-Electrical System-Equipment
C-Pckrs/Anchors/Hgrs
TB-Couplings/Fittings/Valves
TB-instrumentation/SCADA Equip/POC
TB-Miscellaneous

C-Gas Lift

PEQ-Gas Lift'Compression
PEQ-Instrumentation/SCADA/POC
PEQ-Wellhead Equipment
PEQ-Electrical System
E-Company Vehicles
E-Administrative OH
E-Company Sprvsn
E-Company Pumping
E-Battery Maintenance
E-Lease Maintenance
E-Comprssr Maint/Rnt|
E-Environmental
E-insurance - Liability

E-Misc Other

E-SW Disposal

E-SW Disposal

E-Surface Equipment Rental
E-Facility Automation
E-Flowback Crews & Equip
E-Insurance - Workers Comp

16,261.88
53,351.20
239,513.14
77,147.93
29,337.86
16,276.26
135,334.79
76,567.61
14,981.57
40,801.94
15,153.10
11,335.42
90.81
8,270.05
59,441.89
25,199.35
17,180.34
10,732.71
778.46
7,368.20
4,559.07
6,724.47
3,030.61
321.14
20,287.36
490.25
144.68
37.72
22,166.34
198,971.73
7,586.42
286.21
37,277.19
43.95
7,292,995.25



Deck Code 114800

Row Labels Property

Billing Category Desc

300742.506H.1 DAISY 24 STATE COM 506H

201
203
204
205
206
207
209
210
21
212
213
214
217
218
218
221
222
225
226
227
228
229
235
236
237
238
242
244
245
304
306
307
308
309
310
31
312
315
327
328
331
337
338
342
345
346
347
350
356
357
369
361
374
375
3
401
402

PS-Permits/Land Costs
PS-Damages/ROW
PS-Survey/Stake Location
D-Location/Pits/Road
D-Drilling Overhead
D-Tumkey/Pre-set
D-Daywork Contract
D-Directional Drig Services
D-Fuel & Power

D-Water

D-Bits

D-Mud & Chemicals
D-Cement Surface
D-Cement Intermediate
D-Prod-2nd Int Cmt
D-Float Equip/Centlzr
D-Csg Crews & Equip
D-Contract Labor
D-Company Sprvsn
D-Contract Sprvsn

D-Tstg Csg/Tbg

D-Mud Logging Unit
D-Rentals-Surface
D-Rentals-Subsrfc
D-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobit
D-Welding Services
D-Miscellaneous
D-Envmntl/Clsd Loop
D-Dyed Diesel

C-Wellbore Frac Prep
C-Completion OH

C-Frac Equipment

C-Frac Chemicals

C-Frac Proppant

C-Frac Proppant Transportation
C-Fuel Delivery & Services
C-Water

C-Frac Surface Rentals
C-Contract Sprvsn
C-Artificial Lift Install
C-Perf/Wireline Svc
C-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
C-Water Disposal
C-Miscellaneous

C-Dyed Diesel

C-Drillout

C-Flowback Crews & Equip
C-COG Workstring
TB-Contract Labor
TB-Company Supervision
TB-Rentals-Surface
TB-Welding Services
PEQ-Contract Labor
PEQ-Company Supervision
PEQ-HRZ Well Offset Frac
D-Surface Casing
D-Intermed Csg

Sum of Gross Amount
6,973,252.40
3,393.24
10,184.80
7.471.36
84,829.07
5,727.42
39,575.44
259,995.06
184,892.31
26,303.83
21,559.73
36,137.64
52,789.25
14,621.44
24,799.56
110,937.50
28,607.70
31,344.68
43,644.40
2,012.50
47,962.69
61,095.44
16,008.01
47,739.74
141,318.55
158,955.13
1,909.37
30,062.18
257,534.21
1,678.60
55,884.77
23,324.76
769,741.51
584,554.43
261,267.29
438,635.57
25,564.35
588,802.50
346,705.41
91,559.03
7,051.52
234,629.32
4,607.62
10,482.17
4,326.39
228,629.79
274,228.55
21,376.37
18,162.90
45,383.30
915.00
988.06
3,429.87
9,438.22
864.00
1,044.45
15,713.35
53,627.08



Grand Total

402
405
504
505
511
512
513
514
515
522
523
527
528
529
531
532
700
701
702
704
708
710
714
7
721
727
727P
730
745
749
753

D-Production Casing/Liner
D-Wellhead Equip

C-Tubing

C-Wellhead Equip
TB-Flowlines-Pipelines
TB-Htr Trir/Seprtr
TB-Electrical System-Equipment
C-Pckrs/Anchors/Hgrs
TB-Couplings/Fittings/Valves
TB-Instrumentation/SCADA Equip/POC
TB-Miscellaneous

C-Gas Lift

PEQ-Gas Lift/Compression
PEQ-Instrumentation/SCADA/POC
PEQ-Wellhead Equipment
PEQ-Electrical System
E-Company Vehicles
E-Administrative OH
E-Company Sprvsn
E-Company Pumping
E-Battery Maintenance
E-Comprssr Maint/Rntl
E-Environmental

E-Insurance - Liability

E-Misc Other

E-SW Disposal

E-SW Disposal

E-Trig - Chemicals

E-Facility Automation
E-Flowback Crews & Equip
E-Insurance - Workers Comp

281,785.93
75,799.24
29,889.47
15,635.90

142,152.01
76,567.61
14,613.09
46,992.64
15,151.75
11,335.33

90.78
8,270.05
57,224,92
25,199.22
17,179.67
10,193.77
778.46
7,368.20
4,659.07
6,724.47
2,654.76
16,118.29
647.13
144.68
37.72
20,369.67
186,466.43
1,085.00
17.80
24,326.96
43.95
6,973,252.40



7

February 24, 2021

Via CMRRR No. 9489 0090 0027 6261 2513 24
Canaan Resources Drilling

CRP Xl Holdings d/b/a CRP X! LLC

1101 N. Broadway Suite 300

Oklahoma City, OK 73103

Re: Well costs under Compulsory Order
Hambone Fed Com 25H
Secs 5 & 8, T255-R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-20286, please find an itemized schedule of well costs related
to the above-referenced well.

Should you have any questions, please contact Lizzy Laufer at lizzy.laufer@conocophillips.com or
432.221.0470.

Sincerely,
COG Operating LLC

“2atnotlon

Brittany Hull
Land Coordinator Il

Enc

cC: New Mexico OCD via electronic mail
OCD.Engineer@state.nm.us

One Concho Center | 600 West lllinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 | P 432.683.7443 | F 432.683.7441



=

February 24, 2021

Via CMRRR No. 9489 0080 0027 6261 2513 31
MRC Permian Company

One Lincoln Center

5400 LBJ Freeway Suite 1500

Dallas, TX 75240

Re: Well costs under Compulsory Order
Hambone Fed Com 25H
Secs 5 & 8, T255-R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-20286, please find an itemized schedule of well costs related
to the above-referenced well.

Should you have any questions, please contact Lizzy Laufer at lizzy.laufer@conocophillips.com or
432.221.0470.

Sincerely,

COG Operating LLC
Brittany Hull

Land Coordinator II
Enc

cc: New Mexico OCD via electronic mail
OCD.Engineer@state.nm.us

One Concho Center | 600 West lllinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 | P 432.683.7443 | F 432.683.7441



A

February 24, 2021

Via CMRRR No. 9489 0090 0027 6261 2513 48
Tap Rock Resources

523 Park Point Drive #200

Golden, CO 80401

Re: Well costs under Compulsory Order
Hambone Fed Com 25H
Secs S & 8, T255-R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to Compulsory Poaling Order No. R-20286, please find an itemized schedule of well costs related
to the above-referenced well.

Should you have any questions, please contact Lizzy Laufer at lizzy.laufer@conocophillips.com or
432.221.0470.

Sincerely,

COG Operating LLC

J

Brittany Hull
Land Coordinator ||

Enc

cc: New Mexico OCD via electronic mail
OCD.Engineer@state.nm.us

One Concho Center | 600 West lllinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 | P 432.683.7443 | F 432.683.7441



Deck Cods {Multiple ltems}

Row Labels Property Name

Billing Category Desc

307591.025H1 HAMBONE FEDERAL COM #25H

201
201MC
202
203
204
205
206
209
210
212
213
214
217
218
219
221
222
224
225
226
227
228
229
235
236
237
238
239
242
244
245
304
305
306
307
Joe
309
310
31
312
315
326
327
329
3N
337
339
342
344
345
346
347
351
352
353
358
357

PS-Permits/Land Costs
PS-Mineral Curative
D-Insurance
PS-Damages/ROW
PS-Survey/Stake Location
D-Location/Pits/Road
D-Drilling Overhead
D-Daywork Contract
D-Directional Drig Services
D-Water

D-Bits

D-Mud & Chemicals
D-Cement Surface
D-Cement Intermediate
D-Prod-2nd Int Cmt
D-Float Equip/Centlzr
D-Csg Crews & Equip
D-Geologic/Engnrg
D-Contract Labor
D-Company Sprvsn
D-Contract Sprvsn

D-Tstg Csg/Thyg

D-Mud Logging Unit
D-Rentals-Surface
D-Rentals-Subsrfc
D-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
D-Welding Services
D-Water Disposal
D-Miscellaneous
D-Envmntl/Clsd Loop
D-Dyed Diesel

C-Wellbore Frac Prep
C-Lctn/Pits/Roads
C-Completion OH

C-Frac Equipment

C-Frac Chemicals

C-Frac Proppant

C-Frac Proppant Transportation
C-Fuel Delivery & Services
C-Water

C-Frac Surface Rentals
C-Company Sprvsn
C-Contract Sprvsn
C-Artificial Lift Install
C-PerfWireline Svc
C-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
C-Water Disposal
C-Miscellaneous
C-Envinmntl/Clsd Loop
C-Dyed Diesel

C-Drillout

C-Flowback Crews & Equip
TB-Damages/Right of Way
TB-Survey/Stake Location
TB-Location/Pits/Road Expense
TB-Contract Labor
TB-Company Supervision

Sum of Gross Amouni
16,326,042.20
88,453.64
136.58
2,730.55
425.00
12,058.95
185,875.70
14,133.98
1,290,649.83
754,946.28
123,331.19
196,161.44
286,414.63
25,219.96
59,895.11
190,604.68
47,049,117
76,645.75
10,800.00
80,179.73
14,950.00
182,547.44
55,704.32
53,630.00
338,313.40
119,504.90
280,470.73
11,413.56
130.00
22,298.27
657,259.82
327,730.52
92,415.01
1,197.62
10,622.48
1,277,062.17
500,895.09
630,047.82
342,878.94
72,682.78
599,800.60
359,327.98
3,000.00
207,861.58
75,520.98
629,241.87
24,038.98
32,511.02
1,250.00
2,068.40
355,004.83
360,525.22
25,659.40
1,722.43
4,198.14
38,832.52
82,690.25
5,767.50



Grand Total

359
361
366
401
402
403
405
504
505
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
521
522
523
525
526
533
537
700
701
702
704
707
708
709
710
712
713
714
717
719
721
722
726
727
727P
730
732
734
739
740
741
742
745
748
751
753

TB-Rentals-Surface
TB-Welding Services
PEQ-Location/Pits/Road Expense
D-Surface Casing
D-Intermed Csg
D-Production Casing/Liner
D-Wellhead Equip

C-Tubing

C-Wellhead Equip

TB-Tanks
TB-Flowlines-Pipelines
TB-Htr Trir/Seprir
TB-Electrical System-Equipment
C-Pckrs/Anchors/Hgrs
TB-Couplings/Fittings/Valves
TB-Gas Lift
TB-Pumps-Surface
TB-Instrumentation/SCADA Equip/POC
TB-Miscellaneous
TB-Meters/Lacts
TB-Flares/Combusters/Emission
PEQ-Electrical System
TB-Major Construction Overhead
E-Company Vehicles
E-Administrative OH
E-Company Sprvsn
E-Company Pumping
E-Contract Labor

E-Battery Maintenance
E-Lease Maintenance
E-Comprssr Maint/Rnil
E-Elect/Phone/Util
E-Electrical Work
E-Environmental

E-Insurance - Liability
E-Lease Use Gas

E-Misc Other

E-Supplies

E-Safety Supplies

E-SW Disposal

E-SW Disposal

E-Trig - Chemicals

E-Well Svc & Repair

E-Well Testing/BHP
E-Tubing-Replacement
E-Roustabout Labor
E-Instrumentation/SCADA
E-Surface Equipment Rental
E-Facility Automation
E-Flowback Crews & Equip
E-Well Svec & Repair - AFE
E-Insurance - Workers Comp

20,471.13
73,919.36
16,146.87
170,946.36
(6.732.01)
817,246.56
54,966.97
99,607.33
28,322.72
95,452.40
16,362.87
93,208.86
271,637.61
91,437.18
338,221.64
2,092.68
5,950.49
108,240.30
2,011.98
103,073.13
71,707.79
12,464.80
32,656.33
3,146.49
13,815.51
14,600.90
28,830.81
40,612.17
158,929.33
6,835.90
32,695.19
5,809.16
934.40
18,459.94
1,078.81
3,041.90
(520.98)
9,960.99
198.14
265,733.50
1,064,777.96
6,844.94
309.93
4,821.03
62,198.22
7,952.98
1,943.16
34,178.29
10,867.59
583,895.04
189,127.98
160.83
16,326,042.20



= |

February 24, 2021

Via CMRRR No. 91 7199 9991 7035 2750 1653
EOG Resources Inc.

5509 Champions Drive

Midland, TX 79706

Re: Well costs under Compulsory Order
Hambone Fed Com 26H
Secs 5 & 8, T255-R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-20287, please find an itemized schedule of well costs related
to the above-referenced well.

Should you have any questions, please contact Lizzy Laufer at lizzy.laufer@conocophillips.com or
432.221.0470.

Sincerely,
COG Operating LLC
/__._.-. ](ﬁ:)‘ U 3 : { i
! (j’)'/l'k‘ \ *1 "i."! L-h.
Brittany Hull [

Land Coordinatorll

Enc

cc: New Mexico OCD via electronic mail
OCD.Engineer@state.nm.us

One Concho Center | 600 West linois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 | P432.683.7443 | F 432.683.7441



A

February 24, 2021

Via CMRRR No. 3489 0090 0027 6261 2513 00
MRC Permian Company

One Lincoln Center

5400 LBJ Freeway Suite 1500

Dallas, TX 75240
Re: Well costs under Compulsory Order
Hambone Fed Com 26H

Secs 5 & 8, T255-R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico
Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuantto Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-20287, please find an itemized schedule of well costs related
to the above-referenced well.

Should you have any questions, please contact Lizzy Laufer at lizzy.laufer@conocophillips.com or
432.221.0470.

Sincerely,
COG Operating LLC
-~ } r
|f__'_ L e "
T:/' -‘3‘;'\%&)41 u\ WY

Brittany Hull
Land Coordinator |l

Enc

cc New Mexico OCDvia electronic mail
OCD.Engineer@state.nm.us

One Concho Center | 800 West lllinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 | P432.683.7443 | F 432.683.7441



A

February 24, 2021

Via CMRRR No. 9489 0090 0027 6261 2513 17
OXY USAInc.

OXY Y1 Company

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, TX 77046

Re: Well costs under Compulsory Order
Hambone Fed Com 26H
Secs5 & 8, T255-R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-20287, please find an itemized schedule of well costs related
to the above-referenced well.

Should you have any questions, please contact Lizzy Laufer at lizzy.laufer@conocophillips.com or
432.221.0470.

Sincerely,

CO0G Operating LLC

Brlttany Hull
Land Coordinatorll

Enc

cc: New Mexico OCDvia electronic mail
OCD.Engineer@state.nm.us

One Concho Center | 600 West lllinois Avenue| Midland, Texas 79701 | P432.683.7443 | F 432.683.7441



Deck Code 110703

Row Labels Property

Billing Category Desc

307591.026H.1 HAMBONE FEDERAL COM #26H

201
202
203
204
205
206
209
210
21
212
213
214
216
217
218
219
220
21
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
235
236
237
238
239
242
244
245
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
31
312
315
323
326
327
329
331
337
339
342
344
345
346
347

PS-Permits/Land Costs
D-insurance
PS-Damages/ROW
PS-Survey/Stake Location
D-Location/Pits/Road
D-Drilling Overhead
D-Daywork Contract
D-Directional Drig Services
D-Fuel & Power

D-Water

D-Bits

D-Mud & Chemicals
D-Coring & Analysis
D-Cement Surface
D-Cement Intermediate
D-Prod-2nd Int Cmt
D-Cement Squeeze
D-Float Equip/Centlzr
D-Csg Crews & Equip
D-Fshg Tools & Svc
D-Geologic/Engnrg
D-Contract Labor
D-Company Sprvsn
D-Contract Sprvsn

D-Tstg CsgfTbg

D-Mud Logging Unit
D-Logging
D-Rentals-Surface
D-Rentals-Subsrfc
D-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
D-Welding Services
D-Water Disposal
D-Miscellaneous
D-Envmntl/Clsd Loop
D-Dyed Diesel

C-Wellbore Frac Prep
C-Lctn/Pits/Roads
C-Completion OH

C-Frac Equipment

C-Frac Chemicals

C-Frac Proppant

C-Frac Proppant Transportation
C-Fuel Delivery & Services
C-Water

C-Frac Surface Rentals
C-Fshg Tools & Svc
C-Company Sprvsn
C-Contract Sprvsn
C-Artificial Lift Install
C-PerifWireline Svc
C-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobit
C-Water Disposal
C-Miscellanecus
C-Envinmntl/Clsd Loop
C-Dyed Diesel

C-Driliout

C-Flowback Crews & Equip

Sum of Gross Amounl
18,605,341.91
45,780.91
2,730.58
425.00
18,039.44
185,875.69
18,686.50
2,002,457.30
1,025,246.94
140.00
187,254.71
247,070.04
719,792.82
191,165.00
27,293.82
55,512.98
168,388.18
85,533.41
41,620.20
79,522.46
54,947.30
12,600.00
64,975.25
1,400.00
310,365.47
55,437.89
79,535.00
259,700.82
418,677.05
178,043.15
246,513.70
13,371.07
120.00
18,117.07
899,396.86
530,242.81
108,737.45
524.73
9,244.00
1,229,645.85
496,414.98
611,524.02
330,395.99
80,220.77
559,230.77
354,473.55
19,862.95
2,050.00
184,457 47
39,419.08
546,439.47
6,606.64
48,508.02
1,250.00
3,298.40
381,357.88
473,987.71
22,852.57



Grand Total

351
352
353
356
357
359
361
363
401
402
403
405
414
504
505
510
511
512
513
514
515
616
521
522
523
525
526
527
533
537
700
701
702
704
707
708
709
710
712
713
714
717
719
721
722
726
727
727P
730
732
735
740
741
742
745
749
753
798

TB-Damages/Right of Way
TB-Survey/Stake Location
TB-Location/Pits/Road Expense
TB-Contract Labor
TB-Company Supervision
TB-Rentals-Surface
TB-Welding Services
TB-Miscellaneous

D-Surface Casing
D-Intermed Csg
D-Production Casing/Liner
D-Wellhead Equip
D-PckrsfAnchors/Hgrs
C-Tubing

C-Wellhead Equip

TB-Tanks
TB-Flowlines-Pipelines
TB-Htr Trir/Seprtr
TB-Electrical System-Equipment
C-Pckrs/AncharsfHgrs
TB-Couplings/Fittings/Valves
TB-Gas Lift
TB-Pumps-Surface
TB-Instrumentation/SCADA Equip/POC
TB-Miscellaneous
TB-Meters/Lacts
TB-Flares/Combusters/Emission
C-Gas Lift

PEQ-Electrical System
TB-Major Construction Overhead
E-Company Vehicles
E-Administrative OH
E-Company Sprvsn
E-Company Pumping
E-Contract Labor

E-Battery Maintenance
E-Lease Maintenance
E-Comprssr Maint/Rntl
E-Elect/Phone/Util
E-Electrical Work
E-Environmental

E-Insurance - Liability
E-Lease Use Gas

E-Misc Other

E-Supplies

E-Safety Supplies

E-SW Disposal

E-SW Disposal

E-Trtg - Chemicals

E-Well Svc & Repair

E-Wlhd Equip Maint
E-Roustabout Labor
E-Instrumentation/SCADA
E-Surface Equipment Rental
E-Facility Automation
E-Flowback Crews & Equip
E-Insurance - Workers Comp
E-HSE Spill Management

1,722.42
8,115.96
30,292.24
82,689.99
5,512.50
20,470.89
73,918.05
1,508.65
16,574.08
563,408.47
436,739.57
136,859.44
93,140.76
99,573.19
35,023.37
95,171.10
15,362.67
93,208.62
261,632.16
74,492.09
338,209.83
662.24
5,950.45
105,051.60
2,011.66
103,072.95
70,855.11
13,850.00
12,464.78
32,556.33
2,854.06
12,831.43
13,987.62
27,615.05
32,108.83
165,548.60
3,337.61
32,695.05
5,809.14
1,252.58
14,797.67
1,049.65
5.577.74
1,759.47
10,885.31
198.14
166,839.55
883,518.26
7,007.81
2,184.49
19,013.86
10,976.89
5,306.46
20,804.74
10,740.58
527,774.24
151.97
2,231.26
18,605,341.91






=

February 24, 2021

Via CMRRR No. 91 7199 9991 7035 2750 1547
EOG Resources [nc.

5509 Champions Drive

Midland, TX 79706

Re: Well costs under Compulsory Order
Way South S5t Com 701H, 702H, 705H
Secs. 19, 30, 31, T265-R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-20423, respectively, please find an itermized schedule of well
costs related to the above-referenced wells.

Should you have any questions, please contact Lizzy Laufer at lizzy.laufer@conocophillips.com or
432.221.0470.

Sincerely,
COG Operating LLC

—_ - \
t:’.-’-'»ﬁ-ﬁ OA\uQ
Brittany Hull \

Land Coordinator }i

Enc

cc: New Mexico OCD via electronic mail
OCD.Engineer@state.nm.us

One Concho Center | 600 West lltinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 | P 432.683.7443 | F 432.683.7441



Deck Code (Multiple ltems}

Row Labels Property Name Billing Category Desc Sum of Gross Amoun{
308521.701H.1 WAY SOUTH STATE COM 701H 10,932,484.02
201 PS-Permits/Land Costs 2,768.26
202 D-insurance 2,717.66
203 PS-Damages/ROW 11,096.75
204 PS-Survey/Stake Location 6,237.26
205 D-Location/Pits/Road 109,910.59
206 D-Drilling Overhead 7,849.12
207 D-Tumkey/Pre-set 41,143.31
209 D-Daywork Contract 666,365.82
210 D-Directionat Drig Services 403,086.83
211 D-Fuel & Power 1,038.82
212 D-Water 63,157.28
213 D-Bits 54,275.83
214 D-Mud & Chemicals 252,173.22
217 D-Cement Surface 11,356.21
218 D-Cement Intermediate 88,150.58
221 D-Float Equip/Centlzr 57,108.48
222 D-Csg Crews & Equip 55,830.87
226 D-Company Sprvsn 4,350.00
227 D-Contract Sprvsn 108,243.05
228 D-Tstg Csag/Tbg 67,902.90
229 D-Mud Logging Unit 44,368.91
235 D-Rentals-Surface 262,640.65
236 D-Rentals-Subsrfc 40,740.37
237 D-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil 171,332.53
238 D-Welding Services 2,382.47
242 D-Miscellaneous 30,502.39
244 D-Envmntl/Clsd Loop 375,031.21
245 D-Dyed Diesel 360,165.85
304 C-Woellbore Frac Prep 94,036.18
305 C-Lctn/Pits/Roads 2,018.76
306 C-Completion OH 8,450.67
307 C-Frac Equipment 1,183,814.76
308 C-Frac Chemicals 447,287.12
309 C-Frac Proppant 242 251,50
310 C-Frac Proppant Transportation 338,903.04
31 C-Fuel Delivery & Services 53,112.57
312 C-Water 556,945.43
315 C-Frac Surface Rentals 304,134.86
325 C-Contract Labor 19,517.50
327 C-Contract Sprvsn 160,394.89
329 C-Artificial Lift Install 36,827.74
33 C-Perf/Wireline Svc 468,466.98
337 C-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil 6,815.15
339 C-Water Disposal 42,773.70
342 C-Miscellaneous 585.14
345 C-Dyed Diesel 257,875.33
346 C-Driltout 235,478.81
347 C-Flowback Crews & Equip 38,260.95
351 TB-Damages/Right of Way 7,462.55
352 TB-Survey/Stake Location 779.38
353 TB-Location/Pits/Road Expense 68,495.33
355 TB-Geologic/Engineering 16,815.75
356 TB-Contract Labor 138,517.27
357 TB-Company Supervision 430.10
359 TB-Rentals-Surface 607.50
361 TB-Welding Services 44,231.93
363 TB-Miscellaneous 136.14



Grand Total

366
374
375
376
386
401
402
403
405
504
505
510
511
512
513
514
515
521
522
523
525
526
527
528
529
531
533
537
700
701
702
703
704
708
709
710
712
713
714
717
720
721
727
727P
730
740
742
745
749
753

PEQ-Location/Pits/Road Expense
PEQ-Contract Labor
PEQ-Company Supervision
PEQ-Contract Supervision
PEQ-Welding Services
D-Surface Casing

D-Intermed Csg

D-Production Casing/Liner
D-Wellhead Equip

C-Tubing

C-Wellhead Equip

TB-Tanks
TB-Flowlines-Pipelines

TB-Hir Trtr/Seprir

TB-Electrical System-Equipment
C-Pckrs/Anchors/Hgrs
TB-Couplings/Fittings/Valves
TB-Pumps-Surface
TB-Instrumentation/SCADA Equip/POC
TB-Miscellaneous
TB-Meters/Lacts
TB-Flares/Combusters/Emission
C-Gas Lift

PEQ-Gas Lift'Compression
PEQ-Instrumentation/SCADA/POC
PEQ-Wellhead Equipment
PEQ-Electrical System
TB-Major Construction Overhead
E-Company Vehicles
E-Administrative OH
E-Company Sprvsn

E-Contract Sprvsn

E-Company Pumping

E-Battery Maintenance

E-Lease Maintenance
E-Comprssr Maint/Rnti
E-Elect/Phone/Util

E-Electrical Work
E-Environmental

E-Insurance - Liability

E-Misc Equip Rental

E-Misc Other

E-SW Disposal

E-SW Disposal

E-Trtg - Chemicals
E-Roustabout Labor

E-Surface Equipment Rental
E-Facility Automation
E-Flowback Crews & Equip
E-Insurance - Workers Comp

2,180.19
5,872.96
2,337.50
84.77
15,781.39
18,649.39
251,044.70
431,988.33
79,813.22
37,443.31
17,727.86
62,772.45
176,857.04
221,048.88
119,218.27
48,780.47
88,774.02
19,057.68
28,872.15
24,888.91
19,947.29
21,707.92
9,869.88
31,568.89
31,048.19
44,754.97
10,103.06
19,458.14
1,606.95
17,036.80
8,018.96
6,235.51
14,674.50
6,044.82
825.07
38,758.78
493.48
812.66
1,916.41
315.22
26.50
789.35
27,685.69
654,535.49
26,578.70
558.36
17.87
1,048.20
204,399.18
99.34
10,932,484.02






Deck Code {Multiple ltems)

Row Labels Property Name

Billing Category Desc

308521.702H.1 WAY SOUTH STATE COM 702H

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
209
210
212
213
214
217
218
219
221
222
225
226
227
228
229
235
236
237
238
239
242
244
245
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
315
325
326
327
329
33
337
339
342
345
346
347
351
352
353
355
356
357

PS-Pemmits/Land Costs
D-Insurance
PS-Damages/ROW
PS-Survey/Stake Location
D-Location/Pits/Road
D-Drilling Overhead
D-Tumkey/Pre-set
D-Daywork Contract
D-Directional Drig Services
D-Water

D-Bits

D-Mud & Chemicals
D-Cement Surface
D-Cement Intermediate
D-Prod-2nd Int Cmt
D-Float Equip/Centlzr
D-Csg Crews & Equip
D-Contract Labor
D-Company Sprvsn
D-Contract Sprvsn

D-Tstg Csg/Tbg

D-Mud Logging Unit
D-Rentals-Surface
D-Rentals-Subsrfc
D-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
D-Welding Services
D-Water Disposal
D-Miscellaneous
D-Envmntl/Clsd Loop
D-Dyed Diesel

C-Wellbore Frac Prep
C-Lctn/Pits/Roads
C-Completion OH

C-Frac Equipment

C-Frac Chemicals

C-Frac Proppant

C-Frac Proppant Transportation
C-Fuel Delivery & Services
C-Water

C-Frac Surface Rentals
C-Contract Labor
C-Company Sprvsn
C-Contract Sprvsn
C-Artificial Lift Install
C-Perf/Wireline Svc
C-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
C-Water Disposat
C-Miscellaneous

C-Dyed Diesel

C-Drillout

C-Flowback Crews & Equip
TB-Damages/Right of Way
TB-Survey/Stake Location
TB-Location/Pits/Road Expense
TB-Geologic/Engineering
TB-Contract Labor
TB-Company Supervision

Sum of Gross Amount
12,066,018.29
2,743.27
2,717.66
6,777.15
6,566.40
95,356.86
11,088.07
58,186.34
837,125.80
564,110.19
90,889.64
104,617.60
330,643.20
9,645.67
86,471.68
259,142.68
59,543.78
59,405.50
5,933.67
3,250.00
138,456.10
59,667.17
57,226.11
297,594.51
81,176.74
190,144.76
6,031.67
39.73
20,181.95
389,803.25
439,972.47
70,029.31
2,018.76
8,450.67
1,204,370.66
461,652.56
245,92(0.22
338,903.02
53,112.52
565,320.59
242.969.01
13,662.25
1,800.90
100,026.73
40,500.99
472,712.75
1,609.85
20,973.72
585.14
257,875.25
245,241.27
81,076.18
7.462.55
779.36
44,469.42
16,815.77
132,507.18
170.10



Grand Total

359
361
363
366
374
375
376
386
401
402
403
405
415
504
505
510
511
512
513
514
515
521
522
523
525
526
527
528
529
531
533
637
700
701
702
703
704
708
709
710
712
713
714
7
720
721
727
727P
730
742
745
748
753

TB-Rentals-Surface
TB-Welding Services
TB-Miscellaneous
PEQ-Location/Pits/Road Expense
PEQ-Contract Labor
PEQ-Company Supervision
PEQ-Contract Supervision
PEQ-Welding Services
D-Surface Casing
D-Intermed Csg
D-Production Casing/Liner
D-Wellhead Equip
D-Couplings/Fittings/Valves
C-Tubing

C-Wellhead Equip

TB-Tanks
TB-Flowlines-Pipelines
TB-Htr Trir/Seprtr
TB-Electrical System-Equipment
C-Pckrs/Anchors/Hgrs
TB-Couplings/Fittings/Valves
TB-Pumps-Surface

TB-Instrumentation/SCADA Equip/POC

TB-Miscellaneous
TB-Meters/Lacts
TB-Flares/Combusters/Emission
C-Gas Lift

PEQ-Gas Lift'Compression
PEQ-Instrumentation/SCADA/POC
PEQ-Wellhead Equipment
PEQ-Electrical System
TB-Major Censtruction Overhead
E-Company Vehicles
E-Administrative OH
E-Company Sprvsn

E-Contract Sprvsn

E-Company Pumping

E-Battery Maintenance

E-Lease Maintenance
E-Comprssr Maint/Rntl
E-Elect/Phone/Util

E-Electrical Work
E-Environmental

E-Insurance - Liability

E-Misc Equip Rental

E-Misc Other

E-SW Disposal

E-SW Disposal

E-Trtg - Chemicals

E-Surface Equipment Rental
E-Facility Automation
E-Flowback Crews & Equip
E-Insurance - Workers Comp

607.50
44,231.23
136.14
2,180.17
5,872.93
4,092.50
84.77
14,776.85
18,663.37
251,046.26
433,972.48
176,951.01
5,152.70
36,912.11
17,727 .86
62,772.35
156,433.95
221,048.86
119,218.36
49,437.55
88,771.30
19,057.68
28,872.21
24,888.89
19,947.21
21,707.92
9,896.88
30,234.66
27,910.67
62,150.88
8,838.02
19,458.14
1,606.95
17,036.80
8,018.96
6,019.49
14,674.50
4,612.76
§25.19
38,358.81
493.48
812.76
1,452.25
315.22
26.50
789.37
44,318.84
664,356.93
88,419.62
17.89
1,261.23
283,921.65
99.34
12,066,018.29






Deck Code

Row Labels Prope

{Multiple Items)

Billing Category Desc

308521.705H.1 WAY SOUTH STATE COM 705H

201
202
203
204
205
206
209
210
211
212
213
214
217
218
219
221
222
224
225
226
227
228
229
235
236
237
238
242
244
245
304
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
315
323
324
325
326
327
329
331
336
337
339
342
345
346
347
351
352
353
355

PS-Permits/Land Costs
D-Insurance
PS-Damages/ROW
PS-Survey/Stake Location
D-Location/Pits/Road
D-Dirilling Overhead
D-Daywork Contract
D-Directional Drig Services
D-Fuel & Power

D-Water

D-Bits

D-Mud & Chemicals
D-Cement Surface
D-Cement Intermediate
D-Prod-2nd Int Cmt
D-Float Equip/Centlzr
D-Csg Crews & Equip
D-Geolegic/Engnrg
D-Contract Labor
D-Company Sprvsn
D-Contract Sprvsn

D-Tstg Csg/Tbg

D-Mud Logging Unit
D-Rentals-Surface
D-Rentals-Subsrfc
D-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
D-Welding Services
D-Miscellaneous
D-Envmntl/Clsd Loop
D-Dyed Diesel

C-Wellbore Frac Prep
C-Completion OH

C-Frac Equipment

C-Frac Chemicals

C-Frac Proppant

C-Frac Proppant Transportation
C-Fuel Delivery & Services
C-Water

C-Frac Surface Rentals
C-Fshg Tools & Svc
C-Geologic/Engnrg
C-Contract Labor
C-Company Sprvsn
C-Contract Sprvsn
C-Artificial Lift Install
C-Perf/Wireline Svc
C-Rentals-Subsric
C-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
C-Water Disposal
C-Miscellaneous

C-Dyed Diesel

C-Driliout

C-Flowback Crews & Equip
TB-Damages/Right of Way
TB-Survey/Stake Location
TB-Location/Pits/Road Expense
TB-Geologic/Engineering

Sum of Gross Amount
12,248,484.73
2,275.28
2,717.66
7.495.65
6,074.04
102,555.99
9,653.79
937,664.38
692,135.64
10.90
85,983.44
183,328.47
182,993.67
14,075.85
70,918.46
119,375.40
69,184.71
71,005.92
10,800.00
1,705.93
1,650.00
149,653.77
147,356.37
58,785.37
305,548.09
132,933.86
295,849.55
3,709.33
15,803.99
456,982.43
443,400.53
67,929.43
9,339.16
1,207,927.32
450,596.72
234,826.43
349,292 .60
56,092.78
576,553.23
295,197.93
5,748.75
8,653.34
19,517.50
3,840.00
179,198.30
70,289.74
506,946.61
310.00
14,009.28
16,794.16
585.14
281,156.27
215,921.25
35,869.67
4,702.85
779.41
44 469.44
16,815.74



Grand Total

356
359
361
363
366
374
375
376
386
401
402
403
405
504
505
510
511
512
513
514
515
521
522
523
525
526
527
528
529
531
533
537
700
701
702
704
708
709
710
712
713
714
M7
720
721
727
727P
730
732
741
742
745
749
753

TB-Contract Labor
TB-Rentals-Surface
TB-Welding Services
TB-Miscellaneous
PEQ-Location/Pits/Road Expense
PEQ-Contract Labor
PEQ-Company Supervision
PEQ-Contract Supervision
PEQ-Welding Services
D-Surface Casing

D-Intermed Csg

D-Production Casing/Liner
D-Wellhead Equip

C-Tubing

C-Wellhead Equip

TB-Tanks
TB-Flowlines-Pipelines

TB-Hir Trir/Seprir

TB-Electrical System-Equipment
C-Pckrs/Anchors/Hgrs
TB-Couplings/Fittings/Valves
TB-Pumps-Surface
TB-Instrumentation/SCADA Equip/POC
TB-Miscellaneous
TB-Meters/l.acts
TB-Flares/Combusters/Emission
C-Gas Lift

PEQ-Gas Lift/Compression
PEQ-Instrumentation/SCADA/POC
PEQ-Wellhead Equipment
PEQ-Electrical System
TB-Major Construction Overhead
E-Company Vehicles
E-Administrative OH
E-Company Sprvsn

E-Company Pumping

E-Battery Maintenance

E-Lease Maintenance
E-Comprssr Maint/Rntl
E-Elect/Phone/Util

E-Electrical Work
E-Environmental

E-Insurance - Liability

E-Misc Equip Rental

E-Misc Other

E-SW Disposal

E-SW Disposal

E-Trtg - Chemicals

E-Well Svc & Repair
E-Instrumentation/SCADA
E-Surface Equipment Rental
E-Facility Automation
E-Flowback Crews & Equip
E-Insurance - Workers Comp

133,498.29
607.50
43,371.44
136.15
2,180.18
5,512.72
1,237.50
84.77
15,853.14
20,269.79
265,476.58
429,601.07
69,703.92
36,062.31
35,313.53
44,304.72
35,906.12
221,048.93
119,218.31
55,621.85
88,794.44
19,057.72
28,871.63
24,889.27
19,947 .46
21,707.97
14,893.00
32,925.10
25,606.30
46,460.32
5,493.91
19,458.14
1,606.95
17,036.80
8,018.96
14,674.50
5,524.07
825.17
38,758.83
493.48
812.71
1,702.21
315.22
26.50
789.42
25,768.73
759,471.70
87,404.58
1,470.17
2,562.92
17.89
1,779.32
141,219.65
99.34
12,248,484.73



=

February 24, 2021

Via electronic maif to OCD.Engineer@state.nm.us

New Mexico OCD
Re: Well costs under Compulsory Order
Myox 31 St Com 503H

Secs. 30 & 31, T255-R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico
Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to Compulsory Pooling Order No. R-21135-A, respectively, please find an itemized schedule of
well costs related to the above-referenced wells.

Should you have any questions, please contact Lizzy Laufer at lizzy.laufer@conocophillips.com or
432.221.0470.

Sincerely,

COG Operating LLC

| i anzid 0l
Brittany Huli

Land Coordinator Ii

Enc

One Concho Center | 600 West lllinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 | P 432.683.7443 | F 432.683.7441



Deck Code 114359

Row Labels Property Name

Billing Category Desc

307393.503H1 MYOX 31 STATE COM 503H

201
203
204
205
205C
206
207
209
210
212
213
214
217
218
219
221
222
223
225
226
227
228
229
235
236
237
238
242
244
245
304
306
307
308
309
310
31
312
315
325
327
329
331
336
337
339
342
345
346
347
350
353
356
357
359
366
374

PS-Permits/Land Costs
PS-Damages/ROW
PS-Survey/Stake Location
D-Location/Pits/Road
D-Location/Pits/Road
D-Drilling Overhead
D-Tumkey/Pre-set
D-Daywork Contract
b-Directional Drig Services
D-Water

D-Bits

D-Mud & Chemicals
D-Cement Surface
D-Cement Intermediate
D-Prod-2nd Int Cmt
D-Float Equip/Centlzr
D-Csg Crews & Equip
D-Fshg Tools & Svc
D-Contract Labor
D-Company Sprvsn
D-Contract Sprvsn

D-Tstg Csg/Tbg

D-Mud Logging Unit
D-Rentals-Surface
D-Rentals-Subsrfc
D-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
D-Welding Services
D-Miscellaneous
D-Envmntl/Clsd Loop
D-Dyed Diesel

C-Wellbore Frac Prep
C-Completion OH

C-Frac Equipment

C-Frac Chemicals

C-Frac Proppant

C-Frac Proppant Transportation
C-Fuel Delivery & Services
C-Water

C-Frac Surface Rentals
C-Contract Labor
C-Contract Sprvsn
C-Artificial Lift Install
C-Perf/Wireline Svc
C-Rentals-Subsrfc
C-Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobil
C-Water Disposal
C-Miscellaneous

C-Dyed Diesel

C-Drillout

C-Flowback Crews & Equip
C-COG Workstring
TB-Location/Pits/Road Expense
TB-Contract Labor
TB-Company Supervision
TB-Rentals-Surface
PEQ-Location/Pits/Road Expense
PEQ-Contract Labor

Sum of Gross Amount
7,658,749.57
5,000.95
15,429.93
5,069.14
114,133.00
24,480.00
6,699.43
40,926.40
436,866.49
359,324.84
96,981.22
47,105.14
151,291.52
13,793.00
20,790.66
109,707.00
14,159.58
28,743.80
22,541.78
8,407.87
4,925.00
82,140.72
128,691.38
23,886.00
161,635.82
61,964.30
128,535.80
3,091.33
2,004.46
290,192.54
114,242.65
55,501.03
7.980.80
665,158.42
494,716.89
216,807.91
365,912.15
31,178.32
309,208.63
320,029.38
428.88
119,354.20
9,393.44
256,348.02
310.00
12,114.45
5,428.07
2,576.62
173,484.44
247,999.57
12,783.64
17,484.00
47,664.11
104,461.90
989.40
9,820.73
599.32
13,330.70



Grand Total

375
39
401
402
403
405
504
505
510
511
512
513
514
515
521
522
523
525
526
528
529
531
533
535
700
701
702
704
707
708
709
710
713
714
717
720
722
727
727P
730
742
745
749
753

PEQ-Company Supervision
PEQ-HRZ Well Offset Frac
D-Surface Casing
D-Intermed Csg
D-Production Casing/Liner
D-Wellhead Equip
C-Tubing

C-Wellhead Equip
TB-Tanks
TB-Flowlines-Pipelines
TB-Htr Trir/Seprtr

TB-Electrical System-Equipment

C-Pckrs/Anchors/Mgrs
TB-Couplings/Fittings/Valves
TB-Pumps-Surface

TB-Instrumentation/SCADA Equip/POC

TB-Miscellaneous
TB-Meters/Lacts

TB-Flares/Combusters/Emission

PEQ-Gas Lift/Compression

PEQ-Instrumentation/SCADA/PQC

PEQ-Wellhead Equipment
PEQ-Electrical System
PEQ-Miscellaneous
E-Company Vehicles
E-Administrative OH
E-Company Sprvsn
E-Company Pumping
E-Contract Labor

E-Battery Maintenance
E-Lease Maintenance
E-Comprssr Maint/Rntl
E-Electrical Work
E-Environmental
E-Insurance - Liability
E-Misc Equip Rental
E-Supplies

E-SW Disposal

E-SW Disposal

E-Trtg - Chemicals
E-Surface Equipment Rental
E-Facility Automation
E-Flowback Crews & Equip
E-Insurance - Workers Comp

3,690.00
7,280.65
17,262.98
57,270.43
253,587.81
72,247.03
30,732.81
15,334.54
28,110.09
81,756.08
148,041.78
100,192.11
44,497.34
81,204.67
25,354.40
39,332.85
57,323.79
16,613.16
36,356.52
6,674.45
3,068.79
9,750.65
15,160.26
37,618.28
620.69
3,291.40
3,944.09
5,701.20
293.43
7,754.13
480.27
13,204.36
558.24
1,724.21
115.49
35.78
2,693.99
18,636.08
169,974.17
1,085.00
3,373.38
329.07
212,611.27
35.08
7,658,749.57



